

**XPRO INDIA LIMITED** *xproindia*  
CIN: L25209WB1997PLC085972  
Registered Office: Barjora - Mejia Road, P.O. Ghutgoria,  
Tehsil: Barjora, Distt.: Bankura, West Bengal 722 202  
Tel.: +91-9775301701, e-mail: cossec@xproindia.com,  
Website: www.xproindia.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE)**  
**FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018**  
(Rs. in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months	Quarter ended
		December 31, 2018	ended December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	6929.77	23936.52	5853.29
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax & Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(151.19)	(79.70)	(636.16)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(151.19)	5.10	737.42
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(151.19)	5.10	737.42
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(151.06)	5.48	725.48
6.	Equity Share Capital	1181.35	1181.35	1181.35
7.	Other Equity			
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) - Basic & Diluted (Rs.)		0.04	6.24

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.xproindia.com.  
2. Other equity as on March 31, 2018 was Rs.6742.07 lakhs.

For and on behalf of the Board  
C Bhaskar  
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

**GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD.**  
H. O. Sardar Patel Vidyalay Bhavan, Race Course, Vadodara - 390 007

**e-TENDER NOTICE INVITING TENDERS OF GETCO CORPORATE OFFICE, VADODARA**  
GETCO: www.getcogujarat.com Dept: GOG: http://gpj-epd.gov.in

**Tender Notice No. ACE-Proc-TN-26-18-19**

**[A] CIVIL: GETCO/CE (Proj.)/SE(C)/CNT-74/18-19/ For Civil Works.** (1) 66 KV Taparav S/S Ta. Songadh Dist. Tasi under Navsari R Circle (2) Tower Loc No. 4A/O & 5A/O of 132KV Bharuch Ankleshwar Line at Narmada River Ta. Bharuch Dist. Bharuch under Bharuch TR Circle.

**[B] LINE: GETCO/TR-II/TL/220KV/D.S&E/2408** Survey, Planning, Design / Engineering, Supply, Erection (Laying), Testing & Commissioning of OPGW cable (24 & 48 Fiber) by replacing existing Earth wire (Live-Line installation) on various 400kV transmission lines under Bharuch Zone - 958.54 km (Pkg-1), Mehsana Zone - 734.60 km (Pkg-2) and Rajkot Zone-1073.97 km (Pkg-3) on Turnkey Basis

**[B1] LINE: GETCO/TR-II/TL/220KV/D.S&E/2408** Survey, Planning, Design/ Engineering, Supply, Erection (Laying), Testing & Commissioning of OPGW cable (24 & 48 Fiber) by replacing existing Earth wire (Live-Line installation) on 220kV Lines under Mehsana Zone - 1475.42 km on turnkey basis

(Above Tender are available on web-site www.gseb.com & www.getcogujarat.com (for view and download only) & https://getco.nprocure.com/ For view, download and on line tender submission).

**Note:** Bidders are requested to be in touch with our website till opening of the Tender. "Energy Saved is Energy Generated" Addl. Chief Engineer (Procurement)

**SANGAL PAPERS LIMITED, (CIN-L1015UP1980PLC005138)**  
Regd. Office: Vill. Bhainsa, 22 km, Meerut-Mawana road, Mawana, UP- 250 401  
e-mail: sangalinvestors1980@gmail.com, website: www.sangalpapers.com  
Phone: 01233-271515, 271137

**NOTICE**

The following share certificate issued by the company are stated to be lost/misplaced and the registered holders thereof have applied to the company for issued of duplicate share certificate.

Folio No.	Name of Shareholder	Share certificate No.	Distinctive numbers	No. of Share
		From To		
9055	Padma B Mehta	4860	504511 504610	100

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above share certificate. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) with the company in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claims at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of the publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.

For and on behalf of Sangal Papers Limited  
Sd/-  
Himanshu Sangal  
(Managing Director)  
(DIN- 00091324)

Date: 08/02/2019

**Avanti Feeds Limited**  
Regd. Office : H.No.37, Plot No.37, Baymount, Rushikonda, Visakhapatnam-530045, A.P.,  
Corporate Office : G-2, Concord Apartments, 6-3-656, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana  
Tel : 040 - 23310260/61, Fax: 040 - 23311604, Email: Avantiho@avantifeeds.com, Website: www.avantifeeds.com CIN: L16001AP1993PLC095778

**1. EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018**  
(Rupees. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	83,531.57	263,010.07	70,643.09	339,290.31
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax & Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11,416.55	32,032.34	16,138.72	70,529.18
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11,419.34	32,551.04	16,138.72	70,450.30
Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,531.79	23,041.70	10,506.57	46,647.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	7,345.86	20,529.49	10,001.68	44,524.91
Equity Share Capital * refer note 3 below	1,362.46	1,362.46	908.30	908.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year				102,239.67
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Re 1/- each)				
Basic	5.40	15.10	7.38	32.77
Diluted	5.40	15.10	7.38	32.77

**2. The exceptional item of Rs. 2.79 lakhs for the quarter ended December 31, 2018 and Rs. 518.70 lakhs for the period ended December 31, 2018 is on account of refund of Anti Dumping Duty by U.S. department of Commerce, on final determination and liquidation. The Anti Dumping Duty was paid by the Company on the exports made during the financial years from 2010-11 to 2015-16. (Previous year Rs. 78.58 lakhs is differential Antidumping duty paid to U.S. department of Commerce).**

**3. "During the quarter ended June 30, 2018 the (i) Each equity share of Rs. 2/- was split to two (2) equity shares of Rs. 1/- each and (ii) bonus equity shares in the ratio of 1:2 (after sub division of shares) were allotted. The split and issue of Bonus equity shares resulted in increase in number of shares from 4,54,15,210 equity shares of Re. 2/- each to 13,62,45,630 equity shares of Re. 1/- each. Accordingly, as per requirement of Ind AS 33, earnings per share has been computed by taking the increased number of shares for all the periods reported."**

**4. Additional information on unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:**

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	60,701.97	207,617.73	55,174.96	281,532.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax & Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,430.52	25,009.77	14,316.00	62,994.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,433.31	25,528.47	14,316.00	62,915.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,573.86	16,774.62	6,409.09	41,493.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	5,563.76	16,744.33	6,360.43	41,377.24
Equity Share Capital * refer note no. 3 above	1,362.46	1,362.46	908.30	908.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				92,880.42
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Re 1/- each)				
Basic	4.09	12.31	6.91	30.46
Diluted	4.09	12.31	6.91	30.46

**5. The exceptional item of Rs. 2.79 lakhs for the quarter ended December 31, 2018 and Rs. 518.70 lakhs for the period ended December 31, 2018 is on account of refund of Anti Dumping Duty by U.S. department of Commerce, on final determination and liquidation. The Anti Dumping Duty was paid by the Company on the exports made during the financial years from 2010-11 to 2015-16. (Previous year Rs. 79.30 lakhs includes Differential Antidumping duty paid of Rs. 78.88 lakhs and provision for doubtful advances Rs. 0.42 lakhs).**

**6. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting on February 02, 2019 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 08, 2019.**

**7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and Company's website at http://www.avantifeeds.com/QuarterlyResults.php for Ms. AVANTI FEEDS LIMITED**

**A. INDRA KUMAR**  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00190168

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : February 08, 2019

**DUNCAN ENGINEERING LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : F-33 Ranjangaon MIDC, Bangalore, Tal Shirur, Pune 412 009  
CIN: L28991PN1961PLC139151; Phone: 2138 660-066 / Fax: 2138 660-067  
E-mail: complianceofficer@duncaneng.com • Website: www.duncaneng.com

**NOTICE**

Shareholders are hereby informed pursuant to Section 111 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 that the Company has,

i. on Saturday, 9th February, 2019, completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice along with the Postal Ballot Form and a self-addressed business reply envelope to the shareholders who have not registered their e-mail ids with depositories or with the Company and,

ii. on Saturday, 9th February, 2019, send email along with the details of Login ID and password to the shareholders who have registered their e-mail ids with depositories or with the Company;

for seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by Postal Ballot, including voting by electronic means, for the following matters:

**Item No. Description of the Resolution**

1. Special Resolution for continuation of appointment Mr. Brij Behari Tandon (holding DIN 00740511), as Non Executive Independent Director of the Company;

2. Special Resolution for continuation of appointment Mr. Om Prakash Dubey (holding DIN 00228441), as Non Executive Independent Director of the Company;

The Notice has been sent to all the shareholders, whose names appear on the Register of Members on Friday, 1st February, 2019 (Cut-off date). Thus, the voting rights of the shareholders shall be reckoned as on 1st February, 2019. The Company has appointed Mrs. Shaswati Vaishnav, Practising Company Secretary, as a Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot process in a fair and transparent manner.

As required under Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements), 2015, the Company has offered e-voting facility as an alternate, to enable the shareholders to cast their votes electronically instead of dispatching Postal Ballot Form. The detailed procedure for e-voting is enumerated in the Postal Ballot Form. Shareholders can cast their vote online from Monday, 11th February 2019 from 9:00 a.m. to Tuesday, 12th March 2019 till 5:00 p.m. Shareholders can opt for any one mode of voting. In case, shareholder(s) cast vote by sending physical form as well as vote through e-voting, then voting done through e-voting shall prevail and voting done by physical form shall be treated as invalid. Notice and Form of Postal Ballot is also available on website of the Company, www.duncaneng.com. Shareholders, who do not receive the Postal Ballot Notice or those who have received Postal Ballot Notice by e-mail and who wish to vote through Postal Ballot Form, may request for a duplicate physical Postal Ballot Form, by sending an email to pune@linkintime.co.in mentioning his or her registered Folio No./ DP ID and Client ID.

Duly completed Postal Ballot Form should reach the Scrutinizer not later 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 12th March 2019 at the address - i.e. Ms. Shaswati Vaishnav, Vaishnav Associates, Scrutinizer, Link Intime India Private Limited Unit: Duncan Engineering Limited, C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikroli (West), Mumbai- 400 083. The voting period for e-voting module also ends on Tuesday, 12th March 2019 till 5:00 p.m. Any responses received after this date will be treated as if the same has not been received.

The result of the Postal Ballot including evoting would be announced on Wednesday, 13th March 2019 at the Registered Office of the Company. The result would be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company, and intimated to the BSE Limited where the Company's shares are listed and displayed along with the Scrutinizer's report on the Company's website www.duncaneng.com and website of NSDL.

For any grievances / queries connected with the voting by postal ballot including voting by electronic means, shareholders may contact Link Intime India Private Limited at Block No.202, 2nd floor, Akshay Complex, Near 26160084/1629 or Dhole Patel Road, Pune 411 001, Phone: 020 26160084/1629 or send email to pune@linkintime.co.in.

For Duncan Engineering Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajib Kumar Gupta  
Company Secretary

Place : Pune  
Date : 09.02.2019

**INOX WIND LIMITED**  
Regd. Off: Plot No.1, Khasra Nos. 264 to 267, Industrial Area, Village-Basal, Distt. Una-174303, Himachal Pradesh  
CIN: L31901HP2009PLC031083 | Tel/ Fax: 01975-272001 | E-mail: investors.lwl@inoxwind.com | Website: www.inoxwind.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2018**  
(Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		31-12-2018	31-12-2018	31-12-2017
1.	Total Income from operations	39,078	125,789	9,093
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	279	2,330	(6,826)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	164	1,358	(4,612)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	186	1,390	(4,540)
5.	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10 per share)	22,192	22,192	22,192
6.	Earnings per share (face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)			
a)	Basic (Rs.)	0.08	0.61	(2.08)
b)	Diluted (Rs.)	0.08	0.61	(2.08)

**Notes:**  
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 08<sup>th</sup> February, 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2018.  
2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited quarterly standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.inoxwind.com).  
3. Information on Standalone Financial Results:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		31-12-2018	31-12-2018	31-12-2017
1.	Total Income from operations	35,104	113,979	5,338
2.	Net Profit before tax	1,641	4,980	(6,511)
3.	Net Profit after tax	1,078	3,228	(4,327)

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Innox Wind Limited  
Devansh Jain  
Director

Place: Noida  
Date: 08<sup>th</sup> February, 2019

**PURAVANKARA**  
Registered Office: No.130/1, Ulsoor Road, Bengaluru-560 042, India  
Corporate Identification Number: L45200KA1986PLC051571  
Email: investors@puravankara.com  
Tel: +91-80-43439999 | Fax: +91-80-2559 9350

**Extract of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2018**  
(₹/Crores, except share and per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year to date	Corresponding	Quarter ended	Consolidated	Corresponding
		31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	for the current period ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Year to date 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from operations	427.16	1,023.90	248.98	545.19	1,404.40	440.09
2.	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.01	81.06	1.73	41.66	109.64	36.43
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.01	81.06	1.73	41.66	109.64	36.43
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	22.81	60.13	1.60	27.18	75.57	25.64
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	22.57	59.61	2.06	27.10	75.14	26.21
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value ₹ 5/share)	118.58	118.58	118.58	118.58	118.58	118.58
7.	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (nominal value ₹ 5 per share)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Basic: (₹)	0.96	2.54	0.07	1.15	3.18	1.08
	Diluted: (₹)	0.96	2.54	0.07	1.15	3.18	1.08

\*\*\* Standalone and Consolidated Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) for the year ended 31-Mar-2018 was ₹ 1,874.10 Crores and ₹ 2,274.59 Crores respectively.

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.puravankara.com.  
2. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 08-02-2019. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review on the above financial results of the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Puravankara Limited  
Nani R Choksey  
Joint Managing Director  
DIN 00504555

Bengaluru  
08 February 2019

**STEL Holdings Limited**  
CIN: L65993KL1990PLC005811 | Regd. Office: 24/1624, Bristow Road, Willingdon Island, Cochin - 682003, Kerala.  
Email: secretarial@stelholdings.com, Website: www.stelholdings.com

**STATEMENT OF STAND ALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2018**  
(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STAND ALONE				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	174.62	314.77	23.39	466.25	372.68
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary items	161.93	299.27	12.17	466.25	325.06
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional & Extra ordinary Items)	161.93	299.27	12.17	466.25	325.06
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional & Extra ordinary Items)	160.05	288.13	7.54	451.92	313.39
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,631.33	(6,222.21)	9,561.99	(9,005.03)	23,623.50
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	1,845.54	1,845.54	1,845.54	1,845.54	1,845.54
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year					
8 (i)	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	0.87	1.56	0.04	2.45	1.70
8(ii)	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	0.87	1.56	0.04	2.45	1.70

**Notes:-**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.stelholdings.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 08, 2019 and the Limited Review of the same has been carried out by the Auditors.  
3. Previous period's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the classification for the current periods.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Sunit Bhandari  
(DIN 00052161)  
Director

Kochi  
February 08, 2019

**Avanti Feeds Limited**  
Regd. Office : H.No.37, Plot No.37, Baymount, Rushikonda, Visakhapatnam-530045, A.P.,  
Corporate Office : G-2, Concord Apartments, 6-3-656, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana  
Tel : 040 - 23310260/61, Fax: 040 - 23311604, Email: Avantiho@avantifeeds.com, Website: www.avantifeeds.com CIN: L16001AP1993PLC095778

**1. EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018**  
(Rupees. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	83,531.57	263,010.07	70,643.09	339,290.31
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax & Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11,416.55	32,032.34	16,138.72	70,529.18
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11,419.34	32,551.04	16,138.72	70,450.30
Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,531.79	23,041.70	10,506.57	46,647.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	7,345.86	20,529.49	10,001.68	44,524.91
Equity Share Capital * refer note no. 3 below	1,362.46	1,362.46	908.30	908.30
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year				102,239.67
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Re 1/- each)				
Basic	5.40	15.10	7.38	32.77
Diluted	5.40			